

JOY BAKING GROUP  
BODEANS WAFER COMPANY, LLC & JOY CONE CO.  
CORPORATE QUALITY DEPARTMENT FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Date: 8/06/2018

PRODUCT PROFILE IMAGE	XB524 Dark Chocolate Sandwich Cookie Broken No Dairy	Product Item # XB524
 <p>Image for visual purpose only. Color and size not exact.</p>	<p><b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Sugar, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate (Vitamin B1), Riboflavin (Vitamin B2), Folic Acid), Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Cocoa (Processed with Alkali), Invert Sugar, Contains 2% Or Less of The Following: Corn Flour, Corn Starch, Salt, Baking Soda, Natural Flavor, and Soy Lecithin.</p> <p><b>PACKAGING:</b> Product is packaged in a poly bag in a corrugated box.</p> <p><b>ALLERGENS:</b> Wheat &amp; Soy</p> <p><b>CASE WEIGHT:</b> 30#</p> <p><b>PALLET COUNT:</b> 50 Cases</p> <p><b>HANDLING/STORAGE:</b> Product storage on pallets. Shelf life at ambient temperature is approx. 12 months</p> <p><b>PHYSICAL:</b>  <b>FLAVOR:</b> Chocolate with sweet flavored filling.  <b>APPEARANCE:</b> Dark chocolate brown cookie base with white cream filling.  <b>PARTICLE SIZE: METHODOLOGY RO-TAP</b>            10% Maximum on 1" Screen            20% Maximum in Pan            70-100% on #8 Screen  <b>MOISTURE:</b> 2.2% Target (+/- 1.0 %)  <b>DENSITY:</b> Approx. .65g/ml  <b>CODE DATE:</b> AA BB CC – XX – YY            Example: AA-Month, BB-Day, CC-Year, XX-Shift, YY-Line#  <b>MICROBIOLOGICAL:</b>  <b>Standard Plate Count:</b> &lt;5000/gram max.  <b>Coli form</b> &lt;10/gram max.  <b>Yeast &amp; Mold</b> &lt;100/gram max.  <b>Quarterly Pathogen Testing:</b>  <b>Salmonella:</b> Negative/25g  <b>Listeria:</b> Negative/25g  <b>E.coli:</b> &lt;3 gram max.  <b>Staph:</b> &lt;10 cfu/g</p>	<p><b>Product Item # XB524</b></p> <p><b>Manufacturing Address:</b>  <b>Central Location:</b>            BoDeans Wafer Company            1790 21<sup>st</sup> Street SW            Le Mars, Iowa 51031</p> <p><b>Eastern Location:</b>            Joy Cone Company            2000 North Keel Ridge Road            Hermitage, PA 16148</p> <p><b>Country of Origin:</b> USA</p> <p><b>GMO Status:</b> Contains genetically modified ingredients.</p> <p><b>MISC:</b>            15" x 11.25" x 12.75"            1.245 cube            10 x 5 = 50 cases/pallet</p> <p><b>Case Label Color:</b> WHITE</p> <p><b>Kosher Certified:</b></p> <p>Orthodox Union  </p> <p>Or            Star K  </p>